Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41853
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
查询"B41853W5108M000"供应商

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 25 V DC
1000 10 × 20 1.265 0.202 0.158 0.136 1200 1560 B41853W5108M***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.781 0.168 0.098 0.085 1700 2210 B41853W5128M***
1500 12.5 × 25 0.715 0.135 0.089 0.078 2000 2600 B41853W5158M***
1800 12.5 × 25 0.715 0.112 0.089 0.078 2000 2600 B41853W5188M***
2200 16 × 20 0.666 0.103 0.083 0.075 2000 2600 B41853W5228M***
2700 18 × 20 0.483 0.084 0.060 0.054 2500 3250 B41853W5278M***
3300 18 × 25 0.399 0.077 0.050 0.045 3400 4420 B41853W5338M***
3900 16 × 31.5 0.426 0.065 0.053 0.048 3400 4420 B41853W5398M***
4700 18 × 31.5 0.373 0.059 0.047 0.042 3600 4680 B41853W5478M***
5600 18 × 35 0.318 0.050 0.040 0.036 4100 5330 B41853W5568M***
6800 18 × 40 0.224 0.040 0.028 0.026 5100 6630 B41853W5688M***
VR = 35 V DC
470 10 × 20 1.265 0.376 0.158 0.136 1100 1430 B41853W7477M***
560 10 × 20 1.265 0.316 0.158 0.136 1100 1430 B41853W7567M***
680 12.5 × 20 0.781 0.260 0.098 0.085 1600 2080 B41853W7687M***
820 12.5 × 20 0.781 0.216 0.098 0.085 1600 2080 B41853W7827M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.781 0.177 0.098 0.085 1600 2080 B41853W7108M***
1200 16 × 20 0.666 0.147 0.083 0.075 2000 2600 B41853W7128M***
1500 16 × 25 0.559 0.118 0.070 0.063 2300 2990 B41853W7158M***
1800 16 × 25 0.559 0.098 0.070 0.063 2300 2990 B41853W7188M***
2200 18 × 20 0.483 0.090 0.060 0.054 2800 3640 B41853W7228M***
2700 18 × 25 0.399 0.075 0.050 0.045 2500 3250 B41853W7278M***
3300 18 × 31.5 0.373 0.069 0.047 0.042 3200 4160 B41853W7338M***
3900 18 × 31.5 0.373 0.058 0.047 0.042 3200 4160 B41853W7398M***
4700 18 × 35 0.318 0.050 0.040 0.036 3700 4810 B41853W7478M***
5600 18 × 40 0.224 0.040 0.028 0.026 4200 5460 B41853W7568M***
B41853
For airbag applications 105 °C
Page 6 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41853W5108M000"供应商
Technical data and ordering codes
CR
120 Hz
20 °C

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for d × l = 10 × 20 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
470 12.5 × 20 0.781 0.323 0.098 0.085 1170 1521 B41853W6477M***
560 12.5 × 25 0.715 0.271 0.089 0.078 1500 1950 B41853W6567M***
680 16 × 20 0.666 0.223 0.083 0.075 1350 1755 B41853W6687M***
820 18 × 20 0.537 0.185 0.067 0.060 1850 2405 B41853W6827M***
1000 18 × 20 0.537 0.152 0.067 0.060 1850 2405 B41853W6108M***
1200 18 × 25 0.399 0.126 0.050 0.045 2200 2860 B41853W6128M***
1500 18 × 31.5 0.373 0.101 0.047 0.042 2600 3380 B41853W6158M***
1800 18 × 31.5 0.373 0.084 0.047 0.042 2600 3380 B41853W6188M***
2200 18 × 35 0.318 0.080 0.040 0.036 2900 3770 B41853R6228M***
2700 18 × 40 0.224 0.065 0.028 0.026 3500 4550 B41853W6278M***
B41853
For airbag applications 105 °C
Page 7 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
查询"B41853W5108M000"供应商
1) Refer to chapter "General technical information, 5.3 Calculation of useful life" for an explanation on how to interpret the useful life
graphs.
Useful life
depending on ambient temperature TA under ripple current operating conditions1)